TCR5BM series
2025-03-19
Rev.5.0
1 © 2018-2025
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
TOSHIBA CMOS Linear Integrated Circuit Silicon Monolithic
TCR5BM series
500 mA CMOS Ultra Low Dropout Regulator

4
3
VBIAS
5*
TCR5BM series
2025-03-19
Rev.5.0
3 © 2018-2025
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
7. List of Products Number, Output voltage and Marking
* Please contact your local Toshiba representative if you are interested in products with * sign
TCR5BMxxA products have under voltage lockout function.
Top Marking (top view)
Product No. VOUT(V) (Typ.) Marking Product No. VOUT(V) (Typ.) Marking
TCR5BM08A 0.8 0N8 TCR5BM19A* 1.9 1N9
TCR5BM085A 0.85 0NJ TCR5BM20A* 2.0 2N0
TCR5BM09A 0.9 0N9 TCR5BM21A 2.1 2N1
TCR5BM095A 0.95 0NK TCR5BM22A 2.2 2N2
TCR5BM10 1.0 1L0 TCR5BM23A 2.3 2N3
TCR5BM10A 1.0 1N0 TCR5BM24A 2.4 2N4
TCR5BM105 1.05 1LA TCR5BM25A 2.5 2N5
TCR5BM105A 1.05 1NA TCR5BM26A 2.6 2N6
TCR5BM11 1.1 1L1 TCR5BM27A 2.7 2N7
TCR5BM11A 1.1 1N1 TCR5BM28A 2.8 2N8
TCR5BM115A 1.15 1NB TCR5BM285A* 2.85 2NJ
TCR5BM12 1.2 1L2 TCR5BM29A* 2.9 2N9
TCR5BM12A 1.2 1N2 TCR5BM295A 2.95 2NK
TCR5BM125A 1.25 1NC TCR5BM30A 3.0 3N0
TCR5BM13A 1.3 1N3 TCR5BM31A 3.1 3N1
TCR5BM14A* 1.4 1N4 TCR5BM32A 3.2 3N2
TCR5BM15A* 1.5 1N5 TCR5BM33A 3.3 3N3
TCR5BM16A* 1.6 1N6 TCR5BM34A* 3.4 3N4
TCR5BM17A* 1.7 1N7 TCR5BM35A* 3.5 3N5
TCR5BM18A 1.8 1N8 TCR5BM36A 3.6 3N6
1L0
INDEX
Lot code
Example: TCR5BM10 (1.0 V output)